JK SMB-6606

Inter-Tech Elektronik Handels GmbH

SMB-6606

The SMB-6606 wall-mounted rack stands out for its low height of just 6U and a depth of
only 600mm, offering a space-saving alternative compared to large and bulky server &
network cabinets.

With a material thickness between 1.25 and 1.50 mm, the wall-mounted rack carries a total
load of up to 40kg and also complies with the IP20 protection class. The rack is powder-
coated in the colour RAL 9005 and can be closed both by the integrated door made of
tempered glass and by the individually removable side panels. Cable inlets in the lid and in
the floor also ensure a clean routing of the cables. Two optional 120mm fans, which find
their place in the lid, support the case during ventilation.

Thanks to the double section, the rear part of the rack can be opened like a door, thus
offering the possibility of simpler and more comfortable maintenance of the installed
components.

v'6U and 600mm depth

v'Total loading capacity of up to 40kg
v'Meets protection class IP20
v'Lockable glass door and side panels
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Specifications

Unit

Width

Depth

Max. loading capacity
Material front door
Opening angle of the door
Colour

IP class

Dimensions (H/w/D)
Package dimensions (H/w/D)
Weight (net)

Weight (gross)

Packing units (VE/VPE)
Garantie und Gewahrleistung
Article number

EAN-Code

Scope of delivery

Features

SMB-6606

6U

600mm

600mm

40kg

Tempered Glass

180°

RAL 9005

Fulfills IP20

440x670x670mm
440x670x670mm

20.00kg

22.50kg

1/14

24 Months

88887255

4260455644228

Screw set

12 mounting screws and cage nuts
12 washers made of plastics
Earthing screw

Wall-mounting (double section)*
Assembly instructions

(English, German for download)
1.25-1.5mm material thickness
(cold rolled steel)

The door can be hinged left or right
Doors is lockable

Side parts removable and lockable
Space for 2x 120mm fans in the lid
(Item 88887269)

Base and lid with cable inlets
(screwed cover)

Delivery is disassembled
*The wall bracket is the back part (100mm) of the case and so the case can be opened like a door
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